

ENGINEERING MEMO #215

TO: Memo Distribution  
 FROM: B. Lewis  
 SUBJECT: ENGINE MOUNTING STOP FOR AEROBUS

A new Left Side Front Engine Mounting Assembly for Models B-12W6M & 8M has been designed and is being released for production, effective at once.

Individual parts of the new are not interchangeable with old parts which are being cancelled.

Service of any of the old style parts should be made with a complete new design assembly #703234.

List of Parts to be Affected:

NAME	B OF M	OLD PART NO.	NEW PART NO.	I	A	REMARKS
Stop Assem.-Frt.Eng.Mtg. V-8	M	701656	-----	NO	NO	Serv. or Scrap
Stop-Frt.Engine Mtg. V-8	M	702814	-----	NO	NO	Scrap
Spacer-Frt.Eng.Mtg.Stop Bar	M	702795	-----	NO	NO	Scrap
Spacer-Frt.Eng.Mtg.V-8	M	702816	-----	NO	NO	Serv. or Scrap
Bolt - 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 Hex.Hd. (GM-280M)	B	180132	-----	NO	YES	Reduce Usage
Washer-15/32 I.D. x 59/64 O.D. Plain	B	120395	-----	NO	YES	Reduce Usage
Mounting Assem.-Engine Frt.- Left Side (Complete)	M	-----	703234	NO	YES	New Part
Mounting Assem.-Eng.Frt.-Left Side - Rework	M	-----	703233	NO	YES	New Part
Screw - 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 FHCR Mach.	B	-----	178433	NO	YES	Increase Usage
Nut - 5/16-24 Hex.Gripco Toplock	B	-----	80327	NO	YES	Increase Usage
Bolt - 3/8-16 x 3/4 Hex.Hd.	B	-----	122119	NO	YES	Increase Usage

703234 incorporated on Ch. #8065, Models A-12W6, A-12W8